{:-) ~
Best Mastee Fnnitre” ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
e MODEL : EVA COUNTER TABLE

Please read instructions carefully
Remove all wrapping materials, staples and packing straps from the carton. Refer to Parts List and Hardware List and ensure they are complete
before you start assembling. Place all wooden parts on a clean, flat and soft surface (e.g carpet ot rug) to prevent parts from being scratched.
CAUTIONS: 1) DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN BOLTS AND NUTS UNTIL ALL PARTS HAVE BEEN ASSEMELED. |

2) DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN BOLTS AND NUTS AS IT MAY DAMAGE THE SCREW RHREAD.

3) KEEP ALL HARDWARE PARTS OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

PARTS LIST
NO. COMPONENT QTY.
Pl TABLE TOP with DRAWERS 1
P2 TABLE LEGS 4
P3 LONG STRETCHER. 1
P4 SIDE STRETCHERS 2

HARDWARE LIST
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
HI | JCBC SCREW M8 X 60mm S 8
H2 | SPRING WASHER =) 8
H3 | FLAT WASHER () 8
H4 | SCREW M4 X 38MM ot ] COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
H5 | ALLEN KEY e 1o K]

STEP4 Put the table upright, and

pull-out both drawers to remove
the knobs by unscrew it, then...

...re-install the knobs at the
correct position.

CAUTION! : REQUIRES TWO ADULTS TO TURN THE
TABLE UPRIGHT AFTER FINISHED ASSEMBLY IT.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
SAFETY  -Toavoid any risk qf::uﬁo?aﬁgu to children and animals, dispose off plastic bags immediately.

www.bestmasterfurnitures.com




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
MODEL : EVA STOOL

Please read instructions carefully

{ Remove all wrapping materials, staples and packing straps from the carton. Refer to Parts List and Hardware List and ensure they are complete

before you stant assembling. Place all wooden parts on o clean, flat and soft surface (e.g carpet or rug) to prevent parts from being scratched.

CAUTIONS: 1) DONOT FULLY TIGHTEN BOLTS AND NUTS UNTIL ALL PARTS HAVE BEEN ASSEMELED. *

2) DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN BOLTS AND NUTS UNTIL ALL PARTS HAVE BEEN ASSEMBLED, i

3) KEEP ALL HARDWARE PARTS OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. F
|
|
|

PARTS LIST (FOR 2 NOS. OF STOOL)
, NO. COMPONENT QTY.
| Pl CUSHION SEAT with APRONS 2
P2 LEGS 8
P3 | STRETCHERS 8

. HARDWARE LIST (FOR 2 NOS. OF STOOL)

NO. | DESCRIFTION OTY.

HI | M6% 60 JCBC SCREW  (oemeeee | |4
H2 | SPRING WASHER _@_ 16
H3 | FLAT WASHER ) 16
H4 | SCREWS M4 X 32MM o 16
HS5 | NAILLEG e 3
H6 | ALLEN KEY i

 STEP 4

STEP3
CARE AND MAINTENANCE
SAFETY = To avoid any risk of m!‘!bmun tf}chikh'cujnd a.mrnaklcil._spu@c Eff[{!&sﬁ.c":h‘:gs immediately.

www.bestmasterfurnitures.com



